NATHANIEL MORAN
1ST DISTRICT, TEXAS

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND THE WORKFORCE

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON DC OFFICE: 1541 LONGWORTH OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3035

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-4301

May 2, 2024

TYLER:
1121 ESE LOOP 323, SUITE #206
TYLER, TX 75701

DISTRICT OFFICES:

TEXARKANA:
2500 NORTH ROBINSON RD., SUITE #190
TEXARKANA, TX 75599

LONGVIEW: 101 E METHVIN, SUITE #302 LONGVIEW, TX 75601

MARSHALL: 100 N. BOLIVAR ST. MARSHALL, TX 75671

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-305, the Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Rose DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1036 Longworth HOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Twitter: @RepNateMoran

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro:

araniel Moran

I respectfully request your consideration for my Community Project Funding request to secure funds to assist in the construction of Riverbend Water Resource District Water Transmission Lines in Fiscal Year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Fort Worth District, located at 819 N Taylor Street, Suite 3A28, Fort Worth, Texas, 76102. The funding would be used to fund the construction of new water transmission lines for the water district. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because the allocated funds would allow the district to eliminate potential health concerns associated with their aging water lines as well as provide the district with the water needed to support and grow their population.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes described in Section 5138 of the Water Resources Development Act (P.L. 110-114; 12 STAT. 1250), as amended by Division H, Section 8376(b)(11) (P.L. 117-263).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely.

Nathaniel Moran

Member of Congress

Website: Moran.houso.gov Facebook: "RepNateMoran